
www.cra�infocus.com

S H O W  G U I D E

Hever Castle
15 – 18 May 2025



EVENT CALENDAR 2025

Contemporary Craft Fair
Hever Castle & Gardens
15 - 18 May

Celebrating Ceramics with 
Desire Jewellery & Silversmithing Fair
Waterperry Gardens 
11 - 13 July

Contemporary Craft Fair
RHS Garden Hyde Hall
22 - 25 August

Contemporary Craft Fair
Hever Castle & Gardens
18 - 21 September

Contemporary Craft Fair with 
Desire Jewellery & Silversmithing Fair
RHS Garden Wisley
5 - 9 November

See www.craftinfocus.com for full details



Welcome
We hope you enjoy your visit to our Spring
event here at Hever Castle and Gardens. 
We have gained a reputation for selecting 
only the very best professional designers, 
artists and cra�makers for their individuality 
and innovation in contemporary design. 
Further information on our other events is 
available on our website: 
www.cra�infocus.com
Our exhibitors have a real passion for the 
work that they create and will be happy to 
discuss their work with you. It is also possible 
to commission items direct from many of the 
makers allowing you to purchase something 
that is truly unique.
Contact the organiser by email: 
info@cra�infocus.com

1

A01 Four Hands Etched Glassware
Hand etched glassware and mirrors with a fresh 
contemporary feel
07817 239 281
www.fourhands.co.uk

A02 Tam Made It
Beautiful unique quality handcra�ed hats and bags
07809 583 837

A03 Hide And Seek Accessories
Designer and maker of leather handbags, belts in a 
variety of colours and textures since 1987
07738 204 003
www.hideandseekaccessories.co.uk

A04 Desiree Hart - Oriental Art
Oriental art painted on silk or rice paper - wildlife
07766 108 468
www.desireehartartist.com

A05 Donna Collinson Jewellery
Solid silver, bronze and gold jewellery inspired by 
our beaches and landscape
01483 839 593
www.donnacollinson.co.uk

A06 Spalt
A wide selection of décor items made from wood 
and resin
07742 115 675
www.spaltmade.com

A07 Mouseworks Pottery
Ceramic art works inspired by iconic and historical 
forms
07515 445 141

EXHIBITOR ZONE A

A2
4 

 C
ol

ou
rfa

ux
 Ta

xid
er

m
y

A01

A04



2

A08 Glover & Smith
Beautiful handmade tableware, jewellery and gi�s 
inspired by nature
01722 741 096
www.gloverandsmith.co.uk

A09 Jude’s Heart and Soul Ceramics
Hand thrown functional ware and hand built 
porcelain lights
07961 279 895
www.judesheartandsoulceramics.co.uk

A10 Gabriella Lane
Silversmithing techniques cross-pollinate with a 
sensitive approach to jewellery making to produce 
a substantial yet feminine collection of work.
01303 239 444
www.gabriellalane.com

A11 Heather Philp Artist
Impressionist palette knife oil painter
07761 339 703
www.heatherphilp.co.uk

A12 Julia Tanner Art
Beautiful paintings, prints, cards and coasters to li� 
your spirits
07807 905 829
www.juliatannerart.co.uk

A13 Limned Glass
Handmade fused glass artworks (especially birds), 
vases, dishes, bowls
07738 593 468
www.limned.glass

A14 Millstone
Chess piece salt and pepper mills
01285 821 297
www.millstonemills.com

A15 Emma Keating Jewellery
Wildlife jewellery and ornaments in sterling silver 
and gold
07770 612 903
www.emmakeatingjewellery.co.uk

A16 Martin Norman Sculptures
Sculptures and water features for the home and 
garden
07940 544 688
www.martinnormansculptures.co.uk

A17 Magwitchery
Gold, silver and gemstone jewellery.  BoHo meets 
neo-Gothic with a contemporary vibe.
07770 331 184
www.magwitchery.co.uk

A18 Feather and Hare
Greetings cards and stationery lovingly designed to 
spread smiles
07890 750 409
www.featherandhare.co.uk

A19 Helen Matthews Glass
Fused glass pieces to give and enjoy
07812 101 488
www.helenmatthewsglass.com

A20 Alison Grant Ltd
Scarves in beautiful natural fibres handmade in 
the UK
07711 421 242
www.alisongrant.com

A21 Designs by JAK
Contemporary sterling silver jewellery with bold 
eye-catching designs.
07796 958 000
www.designsbyjak.com

EXHIBITOR ZONE A

A10

A16

A19



3

A22 Clinton Banbury Illustration
Art that makes you smile.  Original paintings and 
limited edition prints.
07971 106 628
www.clintonbanbury.com

A23 Gri�in & Sinclair Furniture
Furniture designer and maker.  Bespoke 
commissions.
01777 228 303
www.gri�inandsinclair.co.uk

A24 Colourfaux Taxidermy
Handmade fabric faux taxidermy animal head wall 
mounts.  Each is one of a kind and are made using 
high quality, unused fabrics prevented from waste.
07375 396 770
www.colourfauxtaxidermy.co.uk

A25 Amelia Appleby
Relatively fine, contemporary jewellery made from 
gold and precious/semi-precious gemstones
07484 862 862
www.ameliaappleby.co.uk

A26 Light By Night Photography
Milky way, aurora, stars, comets, printed onto 
cotton
07711 843 122
www.lightbynightphotography.co.uk

A27 Yulan Jewellery
Silver and aluminium jewellery
07516 625 990
www.yulanjewellery.co.uk

A28 Sarah Dalton Art
Fine art ceramics inspired by the hills of the north.
07908 573 045
www.northpenninestudios.co.uk/originalart

A29 Steampunk Glass
Space inspired glass marbles, pendants, artists 
pens, formed directly in the flame
07425 176 047
www.steampunkglass.com

A30 Cloudberry Designs
Designed and handcra�ed jewellery using silver, 
gold, gemstones, enamel and leather.  Influenced 
by Scandinavian and nature.
07890 193 252
www.cloudberrydesigns.com

A31 Suzie Jasper
Handcra�ed silver pendants adorned with 
freshwater pearls and semi-precious stones
07711 782 057
www.suziejasper.co.uk

A32 Andy Walker Artist
Hand drawn digital art landscapes in limited 
edition giclee prints
07875 082 296
www.andywalkerartist.com

A33 Urban Dri�wood
Handmade items for home and garden using 
upcycled timber
07984 420 202

A35 Darren Wheeler RPT
Bespoke and unique turned, carved and sculpted 
pieces made from locally sourced wood
07813 567 781
www.darrenwheeler.me.uk

A36 Liv Thurlwell Jewellery
Handcra�ed demi fine contemporary jewellery
07445 246 008
www.livthurlwell.com

A27

A35

A22



4

A37 Katharine Gray Ceramics
Katharine specialises in all forms of decorative and 
functional ware, from full dinner services to unique 
ornamental bowls and elegant vases.
07786 854 660
www.katharinegrayceramics.com

A38 Fenella Watson Designs
Contemporary silverware for the modern age and 
home
07816 151 114
www.fenellawatson.com

AX01 Marble By Design
Handcra�ed bonded marble ornaments and 
plaques
07860 596 955
www.cotswoldmarble.co.uk

AX02 Hatton Willow
High quality willow baskets
07881 613 287
www.hattonwillow.co.uk

AX03 Frailloop
A mix of new and recycled metal to create dragons, 
fish, butterflies and other garden sculptures.
07804 642 860
www.frailloop.co.uk

AX04 Arty Bee Designs
Greeting cards, stationery and gi�s from my 
watercolour paintings
07492 059 649
www.artybeedesigns.co.uk

AX05 Kate Wrigglesworth
Paintings, prints, cards, gi� wrap and decoupage 
framed prints
07903 592 897
www.katewrigglesworth.co.uk

AX06 David Cooke Sculpture
I create a wide range of ceramic animal sculptures 
in a variety of styles, and o�en incorporating other 
media, such as steel, wood or bronze.
07932 713 644
www.davidcookesculpture.com

AX07 Style In Design
Stained glass and wooden products for the home 
and garden
07708 339 469
www.styleindesign.co.uk

AX08 R Douglas Artist Blacksmith
Hand forged flower sculptures using traditional 
methods all fully galvanised
07884 111 964
www.douglas-blacksmith.co.uk

AX09 Nicholas Marsh
Ceramic sculptures and vessels
07890 551 215
www.nicholasmarsh.com

AX10 Adrian Guest Design
Commission based pet sculpture
07455 135 634
www.adrianguestdesign.co.uk

AX02

AX10

A37

AX06



5

AX11 Luke Black Art
Wall hung and ornamental animal sculptures in 
cold cast metals
07720 641 499
www.lukeblackart.co.uk

AX12 Wee Bothy Art
Handmade eco-friendly nature prints on paper and 
so� furnishings
07729 304 193
www.weebothyart.com

AX13 Orchard Blacksmith
Wrought ironwork and contemporary metalwork
01825 890 088
www.orchardblacksmith.com

B01 TILT/SHIFT Leatherworks
Elegant yet rugged bags and accessories 
handcra�ed in my Kent workshop
01903 947 779
www.tiltshi�leatherworks.com

B02 Justine Williams Art
Original art, prints and greetings cards
01732 370 234
www.justinewilliamsart.com

B03 In-Cahoots
Handmade geometric boxes, cabinets and mirrors 
using marquetry to create illusions
01491 642 196
www.in-cahoots.co.uk

B04 Megan Crook Textiles
Unique fashion and accessories handmade in 
Nottingham’s most colourful studio
01159 166 717
www.megancrook.com

B05 Lavan Designer Jewellery
Handmade gold and silver jewellery set with opals, 
tourmalines and precious gemstones
01280 815 499
www.lavanjewellery.co.uk

B06 Designs Woodcra� Ltd
Bespoke handmade furniture and unique wooden 
pieces using sustainable materials
07870 152 433
www.designswoodcra�.co.uk

B07 Home Portraits 4 U Ltd
Commissioned portraits of property and non-
commissioned prints
07851 791 772
www.Homeportraits4u.co.uk

B08 Jonathan Lerer
One of a kind jewellery pieces
07939 041 450
www.jonathanlerer.com

B09 Frankie Brown
Whimsical hand printed art inspired by nostalgic 
storybooks fairytales
07841 842 565
www.frankiebrown.co.uk

B10 Very Colourful Jewellery
Hand painted, handmade bright and colourful 
anodised aluminium jewellery
07980 292 868
www.VeryColourfulJewellery.com

B11 Meadowland Atelier
Gold, silver and pearl jewellery using lacemaking 
and crochet with fine wire.
07393 639 654
www.meadowlandatelier.uk

B12 Les Artisanes
Unique ladies knitwear and accessories in natural 
yarns
07738 076 757
www.lesartisanes.co.uk

B13 The Stripey Fox Workshop
Beautiful handcra�ed homeware created in native 
and exotic hardwoods
07709 074 320
www.thestripeyfoxworkshop.co.uk

EXHIBITOR ZONE B

B09

B04



6

B14 Maxine Ballard Art
Watercolours with a slightly whimsical view to 
make you smile.
07740 586 711
www.maxineballardart.com

B15 Scarab London
Fine platinum and 18 ct yellow gold and silver 
jewellery designed by us using fine gemstone cut 
and polished from the rough by Alan Poultney
07900 842 005
www.scarablondon.com

B16 Phoenix-Tree Jewellery
Intricate jewellery and miniature ornaments 
inspired by creatures and nature
07989 895 770
www.phoenix-tree.co.uk

B17 Katie Green - Textile Artist
Hand woven and felted works of art
07778 066 711
www.katiegreen.info

B18 Sarah Stoker Art
Art and ceramics reflecting the natural world
07718 735 257
www.sarahstoker.net

B19 Stephenson Design
Contemporary hardwood boxes, furniture and art
07538 746 874
www.stephensondesign.co.uk

B20 Woodnclay
Quality ceramic and wooden gi�s handmade in 
Norfolk
07770 244 570
www.woodnclay.co.uk

B21 Romney Marsh Wools
Locally produced woollen products and lanolin 
based toiletries
01233 721 800
www.romneymarshwools.co.uk

B22 Amanda Dansie
So� colourful leather handbags, wallets and small 
accessories
01761 439 002
www.amandadansie.co.uk

B23 Tine Bladbjerg
Simple and elegant jewellery in precious metals 
o�en enhanced by colourful gemstones.
0208 761 1868
www.tinebladbjerg.com

B24 Geckoman
An amazing world of animal art, pottery and 
sculpture
01422 847 560
www.geckoman.co.uk

BX01 Aluminium Art
Handcra�ed products and gi�s in aluminium
07733 552 888
www.aluminiumart.co.uk

BX02 Simply Rewired
Recycled wire sculptures
07772 632 940
www.simplyrewired.co.uk

BX03 ASGS (UK) Ltd
Contemporary metal garden sculpture and 
furniture
07725 079 669
www.andystevensongardensculpture.co.uk

B17

BX02

B15



7

C01 Arleen Wild - Mixed Media Artist
Mixed media fine art textile landscapes
07764 664 322
www.arleenwild.co.uk

C02 Ancient Wonders
Beautifully framed genuine fossils and antiquities
01572 812 582
www.ancientwonders.co.uk

C03 Woodstock and Fern
Handmade botanical jewellery including sterling 
silver.
07543 120 830
www.woodstockandfern.com

C04 Alice Fry
Bespoke jewellery and silverware inspired by 
gemstones using the metal niobium to add colour 
and using the technique of chasing and repousse.
07497 435 452
www.alicefry.com

C05 Stella Parslow
Pastels and watercolours originals, limited edition 
prints
07761 775 461
www.stellaparslow.bigcartel.com

C06 Joanne Gowan Fine Artist Jeweller
Fine art jewellery with picture themes, one-o� 
designs handmade in precious metals and 
gemstones
0740 717 7576
www.gowanjewellers.co.uk

C07 Peak & Brim
British made hats and accessories
0116 2599 939
www.peakandbrimhats.com

C08 Maria Lintott Art
Sculptural paper art inspired by the natural world.
07885 508 330
www.marialintott.co.uk

C09 DeMEC Jewellers
Vegetable ivory jewellery, diamonds, gold, pearls 
and silver
07782 383788
www.demecjewellers.com

C10 Creature Cra�s
Cute creature ornaments and décor all made out 
of wool!
07972 503 281
www.creaturecra�s.co.uk

C11 BeeInspired
From our honeybees in Surrey; natural, e�ective 
and luxurious skincare
020 8398 0041
www.beeinspiredcreams.buzz

C12 Sandra Hardy
Quality range of boiled wool jackets, coats, hats 
and scarves
07970 632 086
www.sandrahardy.co.uk

C13 Barbara Ehlers Silversmith
Sterling silver and gold dishes, spoons, gi�s and 
jewellery
07703 653 393
www.barbaraehlers.co.uk

EXHIBITOR ZONE C

C10

C03

C05



C14 Anna’s Drawing Room
Screen prints, linocuts and etchings, inspired by 
nature
07985 439 230
www.annasdrawingroom.com

C15 Cheng Yan Studio
Original Chinese paintings and calligraphy
02920 496 099
www.chengyan.net

C16 Sandra Young Glass Sculpture
Flameworked glass sculpture of fantasy and nature
07746 685 207
www.firecreation.co.uk

C17 Wood Like To Play
A range of high quality educational jigsaw puzzles
01785 813 014
www.woodliketoplay.co.uk

C18 Suzie Lee Knitwear
Knitwear designer maker of women’s 
contemporary colourful accessories and homeware
www.suzieleeknitwear.com

C19 Joanna Farrow
Contemporary artist specialising mainly in local 
landscapes, particularly trees
07850 222 050
www.art.joannafarrow.co.uk

C20 Sally Ratcli�e
Silver and gold jewellery alongside sculptural 
pictures and domes
07964 449 367
www.sallyratcli�e.co.uk

C21 Daisy Grice
Daisy creates unique wearable sculptures born 
in the fusion of her traditional bench skills and 
modern technology
07930 444 609
www.daisygrice.com

C22 Tatarek Pottery
Hand Thrown Stoneware pieces carved freehand 
with Arts and Cra�s inspired designs.
07969 995 649
www.tatarekpottery.co.uk

DX01 Hayhoe Designs Ltd
Decorative glass for indoors and outdoors
01932 253 838
www.hayhoedesigns.co.uk

DX02 Duncan Thurlby Sculpture
Metal sculpture and furniture for the garden
07548 169 652
www.duncanthurlbysculpturegallery.co.uk

DX03 Dsculpted Ltd
Reclaimed metal sculpture inspired by nature with 
organics
07531 894 462
www.dsculpted.co.uk

DX04 Ewenique Furniture
Ewenique hand carved and upholstered sheep 
footstools and sheepish cards
07835 121 324
www.eweniquefurniture.co.uk

8

C17

EXHIBITOR ZONE D

DX02

C21



9

DX05 R D Keeler & Son
Walking sticks and wood products
07779 614 890

DX06 The Chair Pair
Unique, upcycled furniture, reupholstered chairs 
and whimsical so� furnishings
07806 633 024
www.thechairpair.co.uk

DX07 The Little Etching Studio
Copper plate etchings, each print original, inspired 
by atmospheric references
07966 599 684
www.etchingskerrydonati.com

DX08 Tibor Eperjessy
Handmade artisan leather products: bags, 
rucksacks, belts and accessories
01425 839 642
www.tiboreperjessy.com

DX09 Lindy Ceramics
Ceramic handmade garden decorative flowers
07504 795 807
www.lindyceramics.co.uk

DX10 Thom Trinder - Sons of Ivaldi
Handmade, bespoke leather and greenwood cra�s
07848 832 737

DX10 Fire and Profanity Forge - Sons of Ivaldi
Handmade bespoke ironwork
07879 442 855
www.sonsofivaldi.com

DX10 Firebird Forge - The Sons of Ivaldi
Hour long workshops o�ered in blacksmithing, 
leatherworking or woodturning
07525 242 315
www.firebirdforge.co.uk

E01 The Great British Cheese Company
Award-winning waxed cheese truckles
0161 399 2536
www.gbcheese.co.uk

E02 O’Donnell Moonshine
O’Donnell Moonshine is a cra� spirits producer 
based in Manchester and specialising in moonshine
0161 521 0765
www.odonnellmoonshine.co.uk

E03 The Giggly Pig Company
Handmade sausages, produced from our own pigs, 
60 di�erent flavours
01708 476 124
www.gigglypig.co.uk

E04 The Gi� of Oil
Delicious single estate extra virgin olive oils.  
Stunning balsamic vinegars.
0161 725 5266
www.thegi�ofoil.co.uk

E05 Imagination Chocolate Liqueurs
An artisan range of chocolate and fruit liqueurs to 
drink at home
07970 933 169
www.imaginationchocolates.com

E06 Tarte In A Box
A selection of handmade, fresh and seasonal tartes
07808 152 218
www.tarteinabox.co.uk

E07 Silent Pool Distillers
Silent Pool Distillers produces handcra�ed artisan 
gin in the Surrey Hills.
01483 229 136
www.silentpooldistillers.com

DX10

EXHIBITOR ZONE E

DX07



10

Adrian Guest Design.......................................AX10

Alice Fry..............................................................C04

Alison Grant Ltd ................................................ A20

Aluminium Art.................................................BX01

Amanda Dansie..................................................B22

Amelia Appleby ..................................................A25

Ancient Wonders .............................................. C02

Andy Walker Artist.............................................A32

Anna’s Drawing Room.......................................C14

Arleen Wild - Mixed Media Artist....................C01

Arty Bee Designs.............................................AX04

ASGS (UK) Ltd..................................................BX03

Barbara Ehlers Silversmith...............................C13

BeeInspired......................................................... C11

Cheng Yan Studio...............................................C15

Clinton Banbury Illustration ............................A22

Cloudberry Designs.......................................... A30

Colourfaux Taxidermy.......................................A24

Creature Cra�s...................................................C10

Daisy Grice ..........................................................C21

Darren Wheeler RPT.........................................A35

David Cooke Sculpture ..................................AX06

DeMEC Jewellers............................................... C09

Designs by JAK....................................................A21

Designs Woodcra� Ltd.................................... B06

Desiree Hart - Oriental Art..............................A04

Donna Collinson Jewellery .............................. A05

Dsculpted Ltd..................................................DX03

Duncan �urlby Sculpture ............................DX02

Emma Keating Jewellery...................................A15

Ewenique Furniture....................................... DX04

Feather and Hare ...............................................A18

Fenella Watson Designs ...................................A38

Fire and Profanity Forge - Sons of Ivaldi .....DX10

Firebird Forge - �e Sons of Ivaldi................DX10

Four Hands Etched Glassware.........................A01

Frailloop............................................................AX03

Frankie Brown................................................... B09

Gabriella Lane.....................................................A10

Geckoman...........................................................B24

Glover & Smith..................................................A08

Gri¡n & Sinclair Furniture...............................A23

Hatton Willow.................................................AX02

Hayhoe Designs Ltd .......................................DX01

Heather Philp Artist........................................... A11

Helen Matthews Glass......................................A19

Hide And Seek Accessories ............................. A03

Home Portraits 4 U Ltd.....................................B07

Imagination Chocolate Liqueurs.....................E05

In-Cahoots ......................................................... B03

Joanna Farrow.....................................................C19

Joanne Gowan Fine Artist Jeweller................. C06

Jonathan Lerer...................................................B08

Jude’s Heart and Soul Ceramics...................... A09

Julia Tanner Art ...................................................A12

Justine Williams Art.......................................... B02

Kate Wrigglesworth .......................................AX05

Katharine Gray Ceramics..................................A37

SHOW GUIDE - Alphabetical



11

Katie Green - Textile Artist................................ B17

Lavan Designer Jewellery ................................ B05

Les Artisanes.......................................................B12

Light By Night Photography ............................A26

Limned Glass ......................................................A13

Lindy Ceramics............................................... DX09

Liv �urlwell Jewellery......................................A36

Luke Black Art...................................................AX11

Magwitchery....................................................... A17

Marble By Design............................................AX01

Maria Lintott Art ............................................... C08

Martin Norman Sculptures..............................A16

Maxine Ballard Art.............................................B14

Meadowland Atelier.......................................... B11

Megan Crook Textiles.......................................B04

Millstone .............................................................A14

Mouseworks Pottery.........................................A07

Nicholas Marsh ...............................................AX09

O’Donnell Moonshine.......................................E02

Orchard Blacksmith.........................................AX13

Peak & Brim........................................................C07

Phoenix-Tree Jewellery .....................................B16

R D Keeler & Son.............................................DX05

R Douglas Artist Blacksmith.........................AX08

Romney Marsh Wools.......................................B21

Sally Ratcli£e..................................................... C20

Sandra Hardy......................................................C12

Sandra Young Glass Sculpture.........................C16

Sarah Dalton Art ................................................A28

Sarah Stoker Art.................................................B18

Scarab London ...................................................B15

Silent Pool Distillers ..........................................E07

Simply Rewired ...............................................BX02

Spalt.................................................................... A06

Steampunk Glass...............................................A29

Stella Parslow.....................................................C05

Stephenson Design ...........................................B19

Style In Design.................................................AX07

Suzie Jasper.........................................................A31

Suzie Lee Knitwear............................................C18

Tam Made It....................................................... A02

Tarte In A Box......................................................E06

Tatarek Pottery...................................................C22

�e Chair Pair.................................................. DX06

�e Gi� of Oil..................................................... E04

�e Giggly Pig Company...................................E03

�e Great British Cheese Company................E01

�e Little Etching Studio ...............................DX07

�e Stripey Fox Workshop...............................B13

�om Trinder - Sons of Ivaldi........................DX10

Tibor Eperjessy............................................... DX08

TILT/SHIFT Leatherworks................................B01

Tine Bladbjerg ....................................................B23

Urban Dri�wood................................................A33

Very Colourful Jewellery...................................B10

Wee Bothy Art..................................................AX12

Wood Like To Play.............................................. C17

Woodnclay......................................................... B20

Woodstock and Fern........................................ C03

Yulan Jewellery...................................................A27



www.desirefair.comwww.celebratingceramics.co.uk

Waterperry Gardens
near Wheatley, Oxford OX33 1LA 

Book Before 14 June For A Fantastic Saving Of £6  full price £14

11 – 13 July
Two Major Events • One Admission

One Fabulous Venue • 200+ Exhibitors

Showcasing the finest 
artistic talent in 
contemporary ceramics

Stunning contemporary 
jewellery and unique 

stylish silverware

Advance
Booking Required 
Early Bird O�er

£8 

Waterperry-25-297x210-v4-May.indd   1 15/04/2025   15:51




